
44 Mile Sosebee to Fairmount

1. Left out of bike park onto Simpson Rd 0.1

0.1 2. Turn right onto Cassville Pine Logging rd 2.1
2.2 3. Turn left onto Grogan Rd NE 0.9
3.1 4. Turn left onto Cassville White Rd 2.6
5.7 6. Slight left onto Old State Hwy NE 0.6
6.3 7. Continue onto Old Tennessee Rd 2.8
9.1 8. Turn right onto Maxwell Rd NE 0.4
9.5 9. Turn left onto GA-61 N/​US-411 N 0.5
10.0 10. Turn right onto E Valley Rd 5.4
15.4 11. Turn left onto GA-140 W 2.6
18.0 12. Turn right onto Knucklesville Rd 1.8
19.8 14. Turn right onto GA-61 N/​US-411 N 1.1
20.9 15. Turn left onto Mt Pleasant Rd 1.7
22.6 16. Turn right onto Arnold Rd 1.0
23.6 17. Continue onto Arnold Spur 0.5
24.1 18. Turn right onto Arnold Rd NE 0.7
24.8 19. Slight right onto Slate Mine Rd SE 1.7
26.5 20. Turn right onto GA-53 E/​Hwy 53 E 0.9
27.4 STORE STOP

27.4 21. Turn right from store stop, and quick left onto GA 
-53 1.0

28.4 22. Left onto Slate Mine Rd 1.7
30.1 23. Left onto Arnold Rd 2.2
32.3 24. Turn left onto Mt. Pleasant Rd 0.7
33.0 27. Sharp right onto Calico Valley 3.2
36.2 28. Turn right onto Pine Log Rd 0.5
36.7 30. Continue onto Cassville Pine Logging Rd 2.0

For shorter, continue straight to Simpson and 
bike park.

38.7 31. Sharp right onto Richards Rd 0.7
39.4 32. Turn left onto Bowen Rd 1.7
41.1 33. Turn left onto Spring Place Rd NE 0.9
42.0 34. Turn left onto Mansfield Rd NE 0.3
42.3 35. Turn right to stay on Mansfield Rd NE 1.3
43.6 36. Turn left onto Simpson Rd NE 0.8
44.4 ARRIVE BIKE PARK




